J

K] :{gr/
‘\
HISS

\\
!,
6%

Change Order

AIA Document G701 - 2017

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Clay High School Gym Renovation
(C-1-21/22)

OWNER: (Name and address)
School Board of Clay County
900 Walnut Street

Green Cove Springs, Florida 32073

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: August 3, 2023

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Brian Boatright Architect, Inc.
914 Plainfield Avenue

Orange Park, Florida 32073

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 007
Date: November 7. 2024

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Thomas May Construction Company
310 College Drive

Orange Park, Florida 32065

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

See attachment for summarized changes.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by sixty (60) days.
The new date of Final Completion will be December 3, 2024

1,934,000.00
-217,515.61
1,716,484.39
2,219.62
1,718,704.01

P P P P P

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Brian Boatright Architect, Inc. Thomas May Construction Company School Board of Clay County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
e = 'TZ%/
GNATURE SIGIATURE / SIGNATURE
Brian O. Boatright, President Keith R. Ward, President Board Chair
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
11-7-24 11-7-24 11-7-24
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 11:10:19
ET on 10/08/2024 under Order No.4104246302 which expires on 10/22/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@aiacontracts.com.

User Notes:

(3B9ADA39)



SCHOOL BOARD OF CLAY COUNTY
CHANGE ORDER #7

SBCC PROJECT NAME: Clay High School Gym Renovations

SBCC PROJECT NUMBER: _C-1-21/22

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

This change order is for labor and materials to repair damaged lockers in the girl’s locker room
sustained during a football game on August 23, 2024.

1. Repair damaged lockers with new hood in Visitor locker room $2.219.62
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: $2,219.62

Sixty (60) additional calendar days will be needed for this change order to receive the needed materials.
Final Completion date will be December 3, 2024.



